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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

MAIN

2011

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Nickel 0.157 %

Chromium 0.141 %

Samples from the West Peak area.

Assessment Report 32481

N

NO. 4

2008

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Nickel 0.160 %

Chromium 0.116 %

Rock samples taken down-slope to the north of the 

fourth zone.

Assessment Report 30473
N

NO. 4

2006

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Nickel 0.173 %

Chromium 0.145 %

Samples taken down slope to the southwest of the 

fourth zone.

Assessment Report 28806
N

MAIN

2006

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Nickel 0.182 %

Chromium 0.109 %

Sample 15878 from the West Peak area.

Assessment Report 28806

N

NO. 4

2002

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Nickel 0.192 %

Chromium 0.176 %

Sampling of upper Sidney Creek, below and southwest 

of the fourth zone.

Assessment Report 26993
N

NORTH

2002

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Nickel 0.153 %

Chromium 0.173 %

Sampling north of the main zone.

Assessment Report 26993

N

NORTHEAST

2002

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Nickel 0.175 %

Chromium 0.089 %

Sampling northeast of the main zone.

Assessment Report 26993

N

MAIN

2000

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Nickel 0.173 %

Chromium 0.158 %

Sampling of the West Peak zone.

Assessment Report 26445

N

NO. 4

2000

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Nickel 0.216 %

Chromium 0.187 %

Sampling of the fourth zone.

Assessment Report 26445

N

3

1999

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Nickel 0.149 %

Chromium 0.186 %

Seven samples (158119 to 18125) from the third zone 

yielded from 0.128 to 0.149 per cent nickel and 0.121 to 

0.186 per cent chromium.

Assessment Report 26062
N
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Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/
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2

1998

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Gold 0.164 g/t

Nickel 0.180 %

Chromium 0.155 %

Sampling from the second zone.

Assessment Report 18089

N

MAIN

1998

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Gold 0.312 g/t

Nickel 0.187 %

Chromium 0.218 %

Samples from the West Peak zone.

Assessment Report 18089

N

LAKE

1988

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Gold 0.830 g/t A rock sample (5497) from a zone if mineralization 

comprising a silicified argillite with gold values is 

located near the outlet of West Lake.

Assessment Report 18089
N

Friday, January 16, 2026 Page 2 of 2093K  131MINFILE  Number:


